RESTRICTED
International Commission for U the Northwest Atlantic Fisheries
Serial No. 3356
(A.c.l)
ICNAF Summ.Doc. 74/39
ANNUAL MEETING - JUNE 1974
Progress report in inter-agency cooperation in statistical matters, 1973-74
1. Int:reduotien

and ADP processing 2G
2.8 The STATLANT Programme under the aegis of the CWP lC, 2H, 21
3. CLASSIFICATION AND CODIFICATION OF FISHING AREAS OF THE
ATLANTIC AND ADJACENT SEAS
existing material, )
major fishing areas)
Review of papers consolidating
including maps, of each of the
in the Atlantic
Development of an Atlantic-wide system, within a
world framework, of a codification of areas for
ADP processing of catch and effort data
)
) 3A,
)3C,
)
3B,
3D
4.
)
CLASSIFICATION AND STATISTICAL CATEGORIES REFLECTING SPECIES,
GENERA, FAMILIES AND GROUPS, FOR THE WORLD IN GENERAL AND THE
ATLANTIC IN PARTICULAR
4.1 Improvements needed in
statistical categories
of regional bodies
the FAO classification of
reflecting recommendatioDS
)
)4A,
)4C,
4.2 A review of the FAO classification and its
modification for particul~r regions
.bl )4E,
P08S1 e)4G,
4.3 Consideration of a worldwide codification of
statistical categories for use in an ADP system
)
)
)
5. DEFINITIONS OF BASIC CONCEPTS PERTAINING TO "NOMINAL
CATCHES" AND ItLANDINGS"
4B,
4D,
4F,
4H
5.1 Definitions of basic concepts pertaining to
"Nominal Catches" and "Landings" 5A, 5B
Ell
- 11 -
Document No.
CWP-8f
5.2 Development of a system of reporting IIDiscards" 7E
5.3 Conversion factors 5A
6. STANDARD CONCEPTS, DEFINITIONS AND CLASSIFICATION IN THE
FIELD OF FISHING FLEET AND FISHING EFFORT STATISTICS
6.1 Review of the Report at the International Standard
Statistical Classification ot Fishing Gear 6A, 6B
6.2 Consideration of the utilization of this framework
for listing fishing gear in the notes and in the
statistics of regional £tlantic fishery commissions,
committees and councils 6A
6.3 Consideration of the possibility of showing catch
(by principal species) tor regions according to
principal types of gear 6A
6.4 Ways and means to improve statistics on the actual
and potential fishing fleets 6n
6.5 Review of the definition on the fishing effort
concept "number of days on ground" 6G
7. REVIEW OF STATLANT FORMS AND NOTES FOR THEIR COMPLETION
T.1 OVerall review of all forms to be used by Atlantic
fishery regional bodies~ commissions, committees
8.
and councils 7A, TB
T.2 Further proposals for improvement, refinement and
standardization of notes tor the compilation of
STATLANT Forms TA, 7B, TE
T.3 Review of existing procedures for the distribution
and collection of STATLANT forms and proposals
for improvement TA, TB, TE
T.4 Consideration of ways and meaDS to expedite (a)
return of completed forms and (b) the publication
and distribution of resultant international
tabulations TA, TB
CONSIDERATION OF THE REPORT OF THE CWP STUDY GROUP
ON ADP 7D, 7E
9. STANDARDIZATION OF COUNTRY NOMENCLATURE AND SYMBOLS
AND FOOTNOTES IN FISHERY STATISTICAL PUBLICATIONS
9.1 Standardization of country nomenclature and
country codification
9.2 Standardization of symbols, definitions and
footnotes
10. PUBLICATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT OF THE EIGHTH
SESSION OF THE CWP
10.1 Publication of the Report of the Eighth Session
1D
1A Appendix 6
of the CWP 1A
lG •. 2 Distribution of the Report ot the Eighth Session
of the CWP lA
11. OTHER MATTERS
11.1 Other business 1A
11.2 Date and place of Ninth Session at the CWP
E~
- 12 -
1. '!lui IlO"' __ bna4azo7 of ~1Ie IanJ' C ........ U ........ b1_. tile ... h ... of lIaU1Il